FORM PTO-1594 4.27-99

RECORDATION FORM COVI TRADEMARKS ON

05-03-1999 101025701

A.57419

IMERCE COFFICE

To The Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents of the state of t			
Name of conveying party(ies): Brunswick Corporation		Name and address of receiving party(ies):Tracker Marine, L.P.			
Individual(s)General PartnershipX CorporationStateOther:	_ Association	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 2500 East Kearney			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _ No		City: Springfield State: MO Zip: 65898 _ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of Conveyar X_ Assignment _ Security Agreement	_ Merger	Association General Partnership X Limited Partnership CorporationState Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Other:		designation is attached: _ Yes _ No			
Execution Date: Ap	oril 13, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No			
4. Application number(s	s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Applic	cation No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,434,634			
	Additional number	I ers attached? _ Yes _X_ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name:	William B. Kircher				
	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address:	1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed			
City:	Kansas City	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
State:	Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112			
Zip:	64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9 JSHABAZZ 00000110 1434634 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	40.00.00				
Statement and signa	40.00 00				
9. Statement and signa To the best of my kn document.	ture.	tion is true;and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Statement and signa To the best of my kn	ture.	tion is true;and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
9. Statement and signa To the best of my kn document.	ture. owledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original A/14/94 Signature Date Exercise the control of the original origin			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0602737.01

01 FC:48

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0600 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Brunswick Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws

of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at One North Field Court, Lake

Forest, Illinois, is the owner of the mark BLUE FIN and United States Trademark Registration No.

1,434,634, issued March 31, 1987, and covering the mark BLUE FIN; and

WHEREAS, Tracker Marine, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized under the

laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 2500 East Kearney,

Springfield, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Brunswick Corporation

has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Tracker

Marine, L.P., its successors and assigns, all of Brunswick Corporation's right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in and to the said mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration therefor, and the right to

recover for any past infringement of said mark. Brunswick Corporation hereby agrees to execute

and deliver to Tracker Marine, L.P. any and all such further instruments, documents and assignments

as Tracker Marine, L.P. may reasonably request in order to facilitate the assignment and recording

of the mark BLUE FIN in the USA. Brunswick Corporation hereby reiterates and restates any and

0589404.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0601 all warranties and representations concerning the Purchased Assets set forth in the Agreement of February 4, 1998, between Brunswick Corporation and Tracker Marine, L.P.

Executed this	13th	day of April	, 1999.
		BRUNSWICK CORPORATION	
		Can budday	
		By: George W. Buckley	
		Title: Senior Vice President	
STATE OF WISCONSIN :			
:ss COUNTY OF FOND DU LAC :			
On this <i>/3/</i>	6	day ofApril , to me personally known, who e_Senior_Vice_President	, 1999, before me
appeared George W. Buckley	1	, to me personally known, who	being by me duly
Sworn, did say that <u>ne</u>	is the	e Senior vice President I that the foregoing instrument was signe	of Brunswick
corporation as the free act	and	deed of said corporation in his	u on ochan or salu
		and with full authority of its Board of I	
said capacity.		,	
		F, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed	
at my office in Fond du Lac,	Wiscor	nsin, the day and date first above writter	n.
			A STANSON OF THE STAN
		Man E. dinder	- Franka,
		Joan E. Linder	

My Commission Expires: November 18, 2001

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 04/22/1999